02/23/01

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
KE'	13-2001 Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
То the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragernarks. гювое се	634299 currents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) Yoshinori KOGISO; 2) Koji ANDO	Name: KAYABA INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: Sekai Boeki Center Building, 2-4-1	
Nature of conveyance:	Hamamatsucho, Minato-ku	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	TOKYO 105-6111, JAPAN	
Execution Dates: February 20, 2001; February 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are: February 20, 2001; and		
February 20, 2001		
A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: U9792580		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	Deposit account number:	
Our Ref.: <u>972.1061</u>	500518	
2/2001 TGEDAHU1 00000048 09792580	[X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account	
C:581 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy(ies) of this page if paying by deposit account and/or authorizing additional fees to be charged to deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Higgins, Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing Signature Paul Statement and signature February 23, 2001 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011562 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yoshinori KOGISO, Koji ANDO	of 3-119 Uedaira-cho Mizunami-shi
Gifu. 509-6122 Japan, 2853-1 Mizano Mitake-cho, Kani-g	un, Gifu 505-0112 Japan
	("Assignor") are the inventor of
TOROUR DETECTOR	
	for which an
application for a United States Patent is submitted herewith	
Serial No; and	
WHEREAS, KAYABA INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	("Assignee") of
Sekai Boeki Center Building, 2-4-1, Hamamatsucho, Min	ato-ku, Tokyo 105-6111 Japan
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	n said application:
is desired of acquiring the chart right, while and inverces in	n said appaeation,
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may	concern, that for and in considereation of one
dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	other good and valuable consideration, Assigno
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire rig	ht, title and interest in said application and the
invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any pat	ent which shall be issued on said invention and
any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest	in said patent to be held and enjoyed by the said
Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal represer	ntatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entire	ely as the same would have benn held by said
Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.	
NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Yoshinori KOGISO	
Signature: Joshinori Kogiso Date: 20. Feb. 2001	
Date:	
NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Koji ANDO	
Signature: Roji Ando Date: 20, Feb. 2001	
Date: 20, Feb. 2001	

RECORDED: 02/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 011562 FRAME: 0757